
405 Biltmore Way
Coral Gables, FL 33134
www.coralgables.com

City of Coral Gables

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 121-2929 Name: Metro Express ROW Imp Contract Ext

Status:Type: Resolution Adopted

File created: In control:8/25/2021 City Commission

On agenda: Final action:9/14/2021 9/14/2021

Enactment date: 9/14/2021 2021-252Enactment #:

Title: A Resolution of the City Commission accepting the recommendation of the Chief Procurement Officer
to extend the current Citywide Right-of-Way Improvements Contract with Metro Express, Inc.,
pursuant to Section 2-829 of the Procurement Code entitled “Approval of Change Orders and
Contract Modifications”, and allow for a six (6) month extension until May 3, 2022, for the completion
of on-going right-of way projects.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Signed Resolution 2021-252, 2. Metro Express ROW Imp Contract Extension -COVER, 3. Metro
Express ROW Imp Contract Extension - RESOL, 4. Verbatim Transcript - CCMtg Sept 14 2021 -
Agenda Item I-7 - Resolution accepting the recommendation of the CPO to extend the current
citywide right-of-way

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

adopted by Resolution NumberCity Commission9/14/2021 1 Pass

City of Coral Gables Printed on 5/18/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

